

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CJ Court**

Case No: WP(C) No. 3329/2025

Choudhary Powers Project Pvt. Ltd. ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Pranav Kohli, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate

v/s

Union of India and Ors. .... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with  
Ms. Vasudha Sharma, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
**26.11.2025**

List on December 16, 2025 along with other connected petitions.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**Jammu:**  
26.11.2025  
Suraj