

Sr. No. 07  
along  
with Sr.  
No. 39 of  
Jammu  
list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 3008/2024  
CM(6821/2025) CM(8179/2024)

M/S MASS N ERGY PRIVATE LIMITED AND ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)  
ORS

Through: Mr. Pranav Kohli, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate in WP(C) 3329/2025  
Mr. Shariq J. Reyaz, Advocate &  
Ms. Humaira Sajad, Advocate

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Abdul Rashid Malik, Sr. AAG with  
Mr. Mohd. Younis, Assisting Counsel  
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate vice  
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**24-03-2026**

Heard in part.

For further arguments, list on 09.04.2026 along with WP(C)  
3324/2025 pertaining to Jammu Wing of this Court, to be shown at Serial  
No. 01.

Interim order to continue till the adjourned date.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**24-03-2026**  
Aamir