

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: WP(C) No. 3324/2025
CM No. 7584/2025
c/w
WP(C) No. 3329/2025

Magpie Hydel Construction Operation ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)
Industries Pvt. Ltd.

Through: Mr. Pranav Kohli, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate
V/s

Union of India & Ors. Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T M Shamsi, DSGI, with
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate
Mr. A R Malik Sr. AAG with
Mr. Mohammad Younis, Assisting Counsel
(Through VC)

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

ORDER
06.05.2026

Heard learned Senior counsel for the petitioner at length.

Adjourned to May 14, 2026, for further arguments.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till the adjourned date.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Jammu
06.05.2026
Suraj K. Singh